Specifications subject to change without notice.
Fig. 1 — Cassette
NOTE: Images are for illustration purposes only. Actual models
may differ slightly.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
PAGE
INDUSTRY LEADING FEATURES / BENEFITS . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A221006 * Models have dual-capacity capability
A221007
INDOOR UNIT
 40 MC C Q 09 X A 3
40 = FAN COIL UNIT
MC = MODEL
VOLTAGE
3 = 208/230-1-60
INDOOR FAN COIL TYPE
C = CASSETTE
NOMINAL CAPACITY*
09 - 0.75 or 0.5 TONS
SYSTEM TYPE
Q = HEAT PUMP
VARIATION
A = STANDARD
X = INDOOR UNIT
A
A = MAJOR SERIES
18 - 1.5 or 1.0 TON
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
40MCCAQ: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
4
STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES
FEATURES
Legend
S - Standard
ACCESSORIES
Ease Of Installation
Designed to be mounted between 16" joists S
Dual Capacity Capability S
Anti-Corrosive Pre-Coated Fins S
Comfort Features
Modes: Default (Factory Settings) Cool, Heat, Dry, Fan, Auto,
Turbo
S
Four Fan Speeds S
ECO Mode S
Quiet Indoor Operation S
Breeze Away S
Energy Saving Features
Sleep Function S
Auto Restart S
Safety and Reliability
Three-Minute Protection Feature S
Louver Angle Memory Function S
Accessory No. Description For Models
KSACN0101AAA Wireless Remote Control All Sizes
KSACN0701AAA Wired Remote Control 7-Day
Programmable All Sizes
KSAIF0601AAA Wi-Fi Kit All Sizes
40MCCAQ: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
5
SPECIFICATIONS
COMPATIBILITY TABLE
NOTE: Also backwards compatible with 38MA*R and 38MGR models.
SYSTEM INDOOR SIZE 6/9K 12K 18K
Electrical
Voltage, Phase, Cycle V/Ph/Hz 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60
Power Supply Indoor unit powered from outdoor unit
MCA A 3.0 3.0 3.0